
Bowling Green (15-10,6-6 MAC) -vs- NIU (8-15,3-8 MAC)
02/11/26 at Convocation Center, DeKalb, IL

 
 

 
 
Bowling Green 68

NIU 52

Date: 02/11/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 1,251
Site: Convocation Center, DeKalb, IL
Referees: Andy O'Brien, Amy Bonner, Edwin Young

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Bowling Green 38 30 68
NIU 19 33 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Campbell,Javontae * 30 5-8 1-2 2-2 0-6 6 3 5 3 0 3 13
25 Thomas,Justin * 28 4-6 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 0 3 0 0 3 10
14 Towns,Sam * 35 4-10 0-4 0-0 0-9 9 2 2 1 0 3 8
16 Glover II,Troy * 18 2-6 0-0 2-3 1-1 2 4 0 3 5 1 6
04 Shackelford,Josiah * 22 2-5 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 0 2 2 0 2 5
09 Wol,Mayar 25 6-9 3-4 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 1 15
34 Goins,Aiden 15 3-6 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 5 0 3 0 0 8
11 Ruffin,Javon 20 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
03 Leach,Makhi 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-54 5-16 9-11 5-34 39 17 13 15 5 13 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-26   57.69 % 3-6   50.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
Second Half 12-28   42.86 % 2-10   20.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 27-54   50.0 % 5-16   31.3 % 9-11   81.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Valentine,Makhai * 32 4-13 3-10 4-5 1-2 3 1 2 0 1 1 15
06 Walters,Taj * 28 3-6 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 8
00 Cobb,Gianni * 32 2-7 0-3 2-2 0-5 5 1 6 4 0 0 6
25 Ducommun,Dylan * 29 2-11 1-9 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 3 0 1 5
07 Washington,Hassan * 16 1-5 0-0 2-4 4-2 6 0 0 1 0 0 4
96 Winther,Gustav 19 4-7 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 1 1 2 1 8
03 Kelly,Daemar 23 1-3 0-1 2-2 1-4 5 0 2 2 0 1 4
08 Kante,Ladji 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
23 Wharton,Jaylen 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Coronado Jr.,Carlos 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
16 Stewart,Isaiah 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Laskey,Max 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-57 5-27 11-15 7-24 31 9 14 13 4 4 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-34   20.59 % 2-18   11.11 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 11-23   47.83 % 3-9   33.33 % 8-11   72.73 %
Total 18-57   31.6 % 5-27   18.5 % 11-15   73.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bowling Green Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NIU
19:30 TURNOVER  by COBB,GIANNI

STEAL  by CAMPBELL,JAVONTAE 19:30
MISS 3PTR by TOWNS,SAM 19:08

-- REBOUND DEF by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN
18:44 MISS 3PTR by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by TOWNS,SAM --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JUSTIN(in the paint) 18:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,HASSAN
18:20 MISS 3PTR by COBB,GIANNI

-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,HASSAN
18:16 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,HASSAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,HASSAN
FOUL  by TOWNS,SAM 18:14

18:14 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,HASSAN
18:14 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,HASSAN

GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,JAVONTAE(in the paint) 17:57 2-2
17:34 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,HASSAN

STEAL  by THOMAS,JUSTIN 17:34
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,JAVONTAE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:30 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by THOMAS,JUSTIN --

16:58 MISS 3PTR by VALENTINE,MAKHAI
REBOUND DEF by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH --
MISS 3PTR by TOWNS,SAM 16:50

-- REBOUND DEF by VALENTINE,MAKHAI
16:38 MISS LAYUP by WALTERS,TAJ(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GLOVER II,TROY 16:38
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JUSTIN --

16:32 FOUL  by WALTERS,TAJ
GOOD DUNK by GLOVER II,TROY(in the paint) 16:24 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,JAVONTAE --

16:06 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,HASSAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TOWNS,SAM --
GOOD LAYUP by TOWNS,SAM(in the paint) 15:57 8-2 V 6

15:31 TURNOVER  by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN
STEAL  by CAMPBELL,JAVONTAE 15:31
GOOD DUNK by TOWNS,SAM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:28 10-2 V 8
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,JAVONTAE --

15:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:27

15:27 SUB OUT by COBB,GIANNI
15:27 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,HASSAN
15:27 SUB IN by KELLY,DAEMAR
15:27 SUB IN by WINTHER,GUSTAV

SUB OUT by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH 15:27
SUB OUT by GLOVER II,TROY 15:27
SUB OUT by THOMAS,JUSTIN 15:27
SUB IN by WOL,MAYAR 15:27
SUB IN by RUFFIN,JAVON 15:27
SUB IN by GOINS,AIDEN 15:27

15:02 MISS LAYUP by WINTHER,GUSTAV(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOINS,AIDEN --
MISS JUMPER by GOINS,AIDEN 14:41

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,DAEMAR
14:33 MISS 3PTR by VALENTINE,MAKHAI

REBOUND DEF by RUFFIN,JAVON --
GOOD LAYUP by GOINS,AIDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:26 12-2 V 10
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,JAVONTAE --
FOUL  by GOINS,AIDEN 14:17



14:17 SUB OUT by WINTHER,GUSTAV
14:17 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,HASSAN
13:58 MISS LAYUP by KELLY,DAEMAR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by VALENTINE,MAKHAI
13:55 MISS LAYUP by VALENTINE,MAKHAI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,HASSAN
13:50 12-5 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by VALENTINE,MAKHAI

-- ASSIST  by KELLY,DAEMAR
TURNOVER  by GOINS,AIDEN 13:38

13:38 STEAL  by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN
13:25 12-7 V 5 GOOD DUNK by WASHINGTON,HASSAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VALENTINE,MAKHAI
12:58 FOUL  by VALENTINE,MAKHAI

GOOD FT by GOINS,AIDEN 12:58 13-7 V 6
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JAVONTAE 12:58
SUB OUT by TOWNS,SAM 12:58
SUB IN by LEACH,MAKHI 12:58
SUB IN by THOMAS,JUSTIN 12:58
GOOD FT by GOINS,AIDEN 12:58 14-7 V 7
SUB OUT by GOINS,AIDEN 12:58
SUB IN by GLOVER II,TROY 12:58

12:45 TURNOVER  by KELLY,DAEMAR
STEAL  by GLOVER II,TROY 12:45
MISS JUMPER by GLOVER II,TROY 12:37

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,HASSAN
12:28 MISS 3PTR by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by WOL,MAYAR --
TURNOVER  by WOL,MAYAR 12:21

12:00 MISS 3PTR by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by WOL,MAYAR --

11:46 FOUL  by WALTERS,TAJ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:46
SUB OUT by LEACH,MAKHI 11:46
SUB OUT by RUFFIN,JAVON 11:46
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JAVONTAE 11:46
SUB IN by TOWNS,SAM 11:46
GOOD FT by THOMAS,JUSTIN 11:46 15-7 V 8
GOOD FT by THOMAS,JUSTIN 11:46 16-7 V 9

11:46 SUB OUT by WALTERS,TAJ
11:46 SUB IN by WINTHER,GUSTAV
11:16 TURNOVER  by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN

STEAL  by TOWNS,SAM 11:16
GOOD 3PTR by WOL,MAYAR(fastbreak) 11:11 19-7 V 12
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,JAVONTAE --
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,JAVONTAE 10:51

10:51 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,HASSAN
10:51 SUB IN by COBB,GIANNI
10:45 MISS LAYUP by WINTHER,GUSTAV(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GLOVER II,TROY 10:45
REBOUND DEF by TOWNS,SAM --
TURNOVER  by GLOVER II,TROY 10:36

10:36 STEAL  by WINTHER,GUSTAV
10:22 MISS 3PTR by COBB,GIANNI

REBOUND DEF by TOWNS,SAM --
MISS JUMPER by WOL,MAYAR 09:59

-- REBOUND DEF by COBB,GIANNI
09:51 MISS LAYUP by COBB,GIANNI(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GLOVER II,TROY 09:51
REBOUND DEF by TOWNS,SAM --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JUSTIN(in the paint) 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,DAEMAR
09:27 19-10 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN



-- ASSIST  by COBB,GIANNI
MISS LAYUP by TOWNS,SAM(in the paint) 08:54
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JUSTIN --
GOOD TIPIN by THOMAS,JUSTIN(in the paint) 08:49 21-10 V 11

08:40 MISS 3PTR by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,JAVONTAE --

08:36 FOUL  by WINTHER,GUSTAV
08:36 SUB OUT by VALENTINE,MAKHAI
08:36 SUB IN by CORONADO JR.,CARLOS

SUB OUT by WOL,MAYAR 08:36
SUB OUT by GLOVER II,TROY 08:36
SUB OUT by THOMAS,JUSTIN 08:36
SUB IN by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH 08:36
SUB IN by RUFFIN,JAVON 08:36
SUB IN by GOINS,AIDEN 08:36
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,JAVONTAE 08:23
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,JAVONTAE 08:23
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JAVONTAE 08:23
SUB IN by LEACH,MAKHI 08:23

07:57 21-12 V 9 GOOD DUNK by WINTHER,GUSTAV(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KELLY,DAEMAR

GOOD JUMPER by TOWNS,SAM 07:28 23-12 V 11
ASSIST  by LEACH,MAKHI --

07:10 MISS 3PTR by CORONADO JR.,CARLOS
-- REBOUND OFF by KELLY,DAEMAR

07:03 23-14 V 9 GOOD DUNK by WINTHER,GUSTAV(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COBB,GIANNI

MISS LAYUP by RUFFIN,JAVON(in the paint) 06:48
06:48 BLOCK  by WINTHER,GUSTAV

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:48
SUB OUT by LEACH,MAKHI 06:48
SUB IN by THOMAS,JUSTIN 06:48

06:37 MISS 3PTR by CORONADO JR.,CARLOS
REBOUND DEF by RUFFIN,JAVON --
TURNOVER  by GOINS,AIDEN 06:26

06:09 MISS 3PTR by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by TOWNS,SAM --
TURNOVER  by TOWNS,SAM 05:59

05:59 SUB OUT by KELLY,DAEMAR
05:59 SUB IN by VALENTINE,MAKHAI

FOUL  by GOINS,AIDEN 05:38
SUB OUT by GOINS,AIDEN 05:38
SUB IN by GLOVER II,TROY 05:38

05:27 TURNOVER  by CORONADO JR.,CARLOS
STEAL  by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH 05:27
GOOD DUNK by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:22 25-14 V 11

05:03 MISS 3PTR by VALENTINE,MAKHAI
REBOUND DEF by GLOVER II,TROY --
FOUL  by GLOVER II,TROY 04:52
TURNOVER  by GLOVER II,TROY 04:52

04:52 SUB OUT by COBB,GIANNI
04:52 SUB OUT by CORONADO JR.,CARLOS
04:52 SUB IN by KELLY,DAEMAR
04:52 SUB IN by WALTERS,TAJ

SUB OUT by TOWNS,SAM 04:52
SUB IN by WOL,MAYAR 04:52

04:40 25-16 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by WINTHER,GUSTAV(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VALENTINE,MAKHAI

GOOD LAYUP by GLOVER II,TROY(in the paint) 04:16 27-16 V 11
ASSIST  by THOMAS,JUSTIN --

04:16 FOUL  by WINTHER,GUSTAV



04:16 SUB OUT by WINTHER,GUSTAV
04:16 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,HASSAN

GOOD FT by GLOVER II,TROY 04:16 28-16 V 12
03:52 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,HASSAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH --
TURNOVER  by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH 03:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:46

03:31 MISS LAYUP by WALTERS,TAJ(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GLOVER II,TROY 03:31

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:31 SUB OUT by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN
03:31 SUB IN by COBB,GIANNI
03:29 MISS 3PTR by VALENTINE,MAKHAI

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JUSTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by WOL,MAYAR 03:04 31-16 V 15
ASSIST  by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH --

02:48 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,DAEMAR
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:46 SUB OUT by KELLY,DAEMAR
02:46 SUB IN by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN

SUB OUT by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH 02:46
SUB IN by TOWNS,SAM 02:46
GOOD JUMPER by WOL,MAYAR 02:21 33-16 V 17

01:57 33-18 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by WALTERS,TAJ(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WOL,MAYAR(in the paint) 01:39 35-18 V 17

01:29 MISS 3PTR by VALENTINE,MAKHAI
-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,HASSAN

01:26 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,HASSAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GLOVER II,TROY 01:26
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JUSTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by WOL,MAYAR 01:05 38-18 V 20
ASSIST  by THOMAS,JUSTIN --
FOUL  by GLOVER II,TROY 00:44
SUB OUT by GLOVER II,TROY 00:44
SUB IN by GOINS,AIDEN 00:44

00:44 38-19 V 19 GOOD FT by WALTERS,TAJ
00:43 MISS FT by WALTERS,TAJ

REBOUND DEF by GOINS,AIDEN --
MISS LAYUP by GOINS,AIDEN(in the paint) 00:16
REBOUND OFF by RUFFIN,JAVON --
MISS 3PTR by WOL,MAYAR 00:11

-- REBOUND DEF by COBB,GIANNI
00:01 MISS 3PTR by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bowling Green Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NIU
20:00 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,HASSAN
20:00 SUB IN by WINTHER,GUSTAV

SUB OUT by WOL,MAYAR 20:00
SUB OUT by RUFFIN,JAVON 20:00
SUB OUT by GOINS,AIDEN 20:00
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JAVONTAE 20:00
SUB IN by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH 20:00
SUB IN by GLOVER II,TROY 20:00
FOUL  by GLOVER II,TROY 19:48
TURNOVER  by GLOVER II,TROY 19:48
SUB OUT by GLOVER II,TROY 19:48
SUB IN by GOINS,AIDEN 19:48

19:28 38-21 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by TOWNS,SAM(in the paint) 19:16 40-21 V 19
18:56 40-24 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by WALTERS,TAJ

-- ASSIST  by COBB,GIANNI
FOUL  by GOINS,AIDEN 18:34
TURNOVER  by GOINS,AIDEN 18:34
SUB OUT by GOINS,AIDEN 18:33
SUB IN by WOL,MAYAR 18:33

18:25 MISS 3PTR by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,JAVONTAE --
MISS 3PTR by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH 18:03

-- REBOUND DEF by WINTHER,GUSTAV
17:52 40-26 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by COBB,GIANNI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN
FOUL  by WOL,MAYAR 17:39
TURNOVER  by WOL,MAYAR 17:39

17:23 MISS LAYUP by WINTHER,GUSTAV(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,JAVONTAE --
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,JAVONTAE 17:16

17:16 STEAL  by VALENTINE,MAKHAI
17:05 MISS JUMPER by COBB,GIANNI

REBOUND DEF by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH --
GOOD DUNK by WOL,MAYAR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:59 42-26 V 16
ASSIST  by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH --

16:33 MISS JUMPER by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WOL,MAYAR --
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,JAVONTAE(in the paint) 16:20 44-26 V 18

15:48 TURNOVER  by WINTHER,GUSTAV
STEAL  by THOMAS,JUSTIN 15:48

15:36 FOUL  by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:36

15:36 SUB OUT by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN
15:36 SUB OUT by WINTHER,GUSTAV
15:36 SUB IN by KELLY,DAEMAR
15:36 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,HASSAN

SUB OUT by THOMAS,JUSTIN 15:36
SUB IN by RUFFIN,JAVON 15:36
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,JAVONTAE 15:36 45-26 V 19
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,JAVONTAE 15:36 46-26 V 20

15:10 TURNOVER  by KELLY,DAEMAR
STEAL  by CAMPBELL,JAVONTAE 15:10
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,JAVONTAE(in the paint) 15:06 48-26 V 22

14:51 MISS JUMPER by VALENTINE,MAKHAI
REBOUND DEF by WOL,MAYAR --
GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,JAVONTAE 14:33 51-26 V 25
ASSIST  by TOWNS,SAM --

14:18 MISS 3PTR by VALENTINE,MAKHAI
REBOUND DEF by TOWNS,SAM --
MISS 3PTR by TOWNS,SAM 14:00

-- REBOUND DEF by COBB,GIANNI
13:52 51-29 V 22 GOOD 3PTR by VALENTINE,MAKHAI(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by COBB,GIANNI
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,JAVONTAE 13:20
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

13:18 SUB OUT by KELLY,DAEMAR
13:18 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,HASSAN
13:18 SUB IN by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN
13:18 SUB IN by WINTHER,GUSTAV

GOOD LAYUP by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH(in the paint) 13:17 53-29 V 24
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,JAVONTAE --

13:06 MISS 3PTR by VALENTINE,MAKHAI
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,JAVONTAE --
MISS 3PTR by RUFFIN,JAVON 12:53



12:53 BLOCK  by VALENTINE,MAKHAI
-- REBOUND DEF by WINTHER,GUSTAV

FOUL  by RUFFIN,JAVON 12:44
12:31 53-31 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by WALTERS,TAJ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WINTHER,GUSTAV
MISS LAYUP by TOWNS,SAM(in the paint) 12:23

-- REBOUND DEF by WINTHER,GUSTAV
12:12 53-33 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by VALENTINE,MAKHAI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COBB,GIANNI
MISS JUMPER by WOL,MAYAR 11:47

-- REBOUND DEF by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:37
SUB OUT by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH 11:37
SUB OUT by TOWNS,SAM 11:37
SUB IN by GLOVER II,TROY 11:37
SUB IN by THOMAS,JUSTIN 11:37
MISS DUNK by GLOVER II,TROY(in the paint) 11:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,TAJ
11:20 TURNOVER  by COBB,GIANNI

STEAL  by WOL,MAYAR 11:20
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,JAVONTAE(in the paint) 11:11

11:11 BLOCK  by WINTHER,GUSTAV
REBOUND OFF by GLOVER II,TROY --
MISS LAYUP by GLOVER II,TROY(in the paint) 11:07

-- REBOUND DEF by COBB,GIANNI
10:51 53-35 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by WINTHER,GUSTAV

-- ASSIST  by COBB,GIANNI
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JUSTIN(in the paint) 10:20 55-35 V 20

09:57 MISS 3PTR by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JUSTIN --

09:44 FOUL  by WINTHER,GUSTAV
GOOD FT by GLOVER II,TROY 09:44 56-35 V 21

09:44 SUB OUT by COBB,GIANNI
09:44 SUB OUT by WINTHER,GUSTAV
09:44 SUB IN by KELLY,DAEMAR
09:44 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,HASSAN

SUB OUT by WOL,MAYAR 09:44
SUB IN by TOWNS,SAM 09:44
MISS FT by GLOVER II,TROY 09:42

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,TAJ
09:26 56-38 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by VALENTINE,MAKHAI

-- ASSIST  by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,JUSTIN(in the paint) 09:01 58-38 V 20
FOUL  by GLOVER II,TROY 08:44

08:44 MISS FT by WASHINGTON,HASSAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by GLOVER II,TROY 08:44
SUB IN by GOINS,AIDEN 08:44

08:43 MISS FT by WASHINGTON,HASSAN
REBOUND DEF by TOWNS,SAM --
GOOD 3PTR by RUFFIN,JAVON 08:20 61-38 V 23
ASSIST  by TOWNS,SAM --

08:08 TURNOVER  by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN
STEAL  by TOWNS,SAM 08:08
GOOD LAYUP by GOINS,AIDEN(in the paint) 07:56 63-38 V 25

07:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:48

07:48 SUB OUT by VALENTINE,MAKHAI
07:48 SUB OUT by WALTERS,TAJ
07:48 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,HASSAN
07:48 SUB OUT by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN
07:48 SUB IN by COBB,GIANNI



07:48 SUB IN by CORONADO JR.,CARLOS
07:48 SUB IN by KANTE,LADJI
07:48 SUB IN by WHARTON,JAYLEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:25
FOUL  by GOINS,AIDEN 07:25

07:25 63-39 V 24 GOOD FT by COBB,GIANNI
07:25 63-40 V 23 GOOD FT by COBB,GIANNI
07:24 FOUL  by COBB,GIANNI
07:24 SUB OUT by KELLY,DAEMAR
07:24 SUB IN by STEWART,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by RUFFIN,JAVON 07:24
SUB IN by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH 07:24
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,JAVONTAE 07:07
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,JAVONTAE 07:07

06:53 TURNOVER  by KANTE,LADJI
STEAL  by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH 06:53
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,JAVONTAE(in the paint) 06:48

06:48 BLOCK  by KANTE,LADJI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:41 FOUL  by CORONADO JR.,CARLOS
GOOD FT by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH 06:41 64-40 V 24

06:41 SUB OUT by CORONADO JR.,CARLOS
06:41 SUB IN by KELLY,DAEMAR

MISS FT by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH 06:40
-- REBOUND DEF by WHARTON,JAYLEN

06:11 TURNOVER  by COBB,GIANNI
STEAL  by TOWNS,SAM 06:11
MISS JUMPER by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH 06:03

-- REBOUND DEF by WHARTON,JAYLEN
05:54 64-42 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by COBB,GIANNI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TOWNS,SAM 05:41
-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,DAEMAR

05:26 MISS JUMPER by WHARTON,JAYLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,JAVONTAE --
MISS 3PTR by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH 05:04

-- REBOUND DEF by COBB,GIANNI
04:56 TURNOVER  by COBB,GIANNI

STEAL  by THOMAS,JUSTIN 04:56
GOOD DUNK by THOMAS,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:52 66-42 V 24

04:29 66-44 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by KANTE,LADJI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STEWART,ISAIAH

TURNOVER  by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH 04:07
04:07 SUB OUT by WHARTON,JAYLEN
04:07 SUB IN by WINTHER,GUSTAV

SUB OUT by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH 04:07
SUB OUT by THOMAS,JUSTIN 04:07
SUB OUT by GOINS,AIDEN 04:07
SUB IN by LEACH,MAKHI 04:07
SUB IN by WOL,MAYAR 04:07
SUB IN by GLOVER II,TROY 04:07

03:58 MISS 3PTR by COBB,GIANNI
REBOUND DEF by TOWNS,SAM --
MISS LAYUP by GLOVER II,TROY(in the paint) 03:29

-- REBOUND DEF by WINTHER,GUSTAV
03:22 MISS 3PTR by KANTE,LADJI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:20

03:20 SUB OUT by KANTE,LADJI
03:20 SUB OUT by STEWART,ISAIAH
03:20 SUB IN by VALENTINE,MAKHAI
03:20 SUB IN by WALTERS,TAJ

SUB OUT by GLOVER II,TROY 03:20



SUB IN by GOINS,AIDEN 03:20
GOOD LAYUP by GOINS,AIDEN(in the paint) 02:54 68-44 V 24

02:22 MISS LAYUP by WALTERS,TAJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,JAVONTAE --
MISS 3PTR by GOINS,AIDEN 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by VALENTINE,MAKHAI
FOUL  by LEACH,MAKHI 01:45

01:45 68-45 V 23 GOOD FT by VALENTINE,MAKHAI
01:45 MISS FT by VALENTINE,MAKHAI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:45 SUB OUT by WINTHER,GUSTAV
01:45 SUB IN by WHARTON,JAYLEN
01:45 68-46 V 22 GOOD FT by VALENTINE,MAKHAI

TURNOVER  by LEACH,MAKHI 01:23
01:23 STEAL  by KELLY,DAEMAR
01:19 68-48 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,DAEMAR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by TOWNS,SAM 00:37
00:37 SUB OUT by WALTERS,TAJ
00:37 SUB IN by STEWART,ISAIAH
00:37 68-49 V 19 GOOD FT by VALENTINE,MAKHAI(fastbreak)
00:37 68-50 V 18 GOOD FT by VALENTINE,MAKHAI(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by LEACH,MAKHI 00:13
-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,DAEMAR

FOUL  by GOINS,AIDEN 00:11
00:11 SUB OUT by VALENTINE,MAKHAI
00:11 SUB IN by CORONADO JR.,CARLOS

SUB OUT by GOINS,AIDEN 00:11
SUB IN by RUFFIN,JAVON 00:11

00:11 68-51 V 17 GOOD FT by KELLY,DAEMAR(fastbreak)
00:11 68-52 V 16 GOOD FT by KELLY,DAEMAR(fastbreak)
00:11 SUB OUT by KELLY,DAEMAR
00:11 SUB IN by LASKEY,MAX


